



Bank Berhad [197201001799(13491-P)]



CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad [200401032872(671380-H)]

Important Notice:

Revision on CIMB Debit Card Terms and Conditions ("Terms and Conditions")

Date: 19 September 2025

Dear Valued Customers,

We hereby give you seven (7) calendar days' notice that the Terms and Conditions will be revised effective from 26 September 2025.

For your easy reference, the revised clauses of the following Terms and Conditions are set out in the table below:

Existing Clause	Revised Clause
Clause 1.1.9 "CIMB Debit Card" or "Card" means the Debit Card issued by the Bank (and includes any replacement or renewed cards) which includes CIMB Debit Mastercard, CIMB Octo Debit Mastercard, CIMB Preferred Debit Mastercard, Petronas Debit Mastercard and CIMB Visa Debit Card.	Clause 1.1.9 "CIMB Debit Card" or "Card" means the Debit Card issued by the Bank (and includes any replacement or renewed cards) which includes CIMB Debit Mastercard, CIMB Octo Debit Mastercard, CIMB Preferred Debit Mastercard, Petronas Debit Mastercard, CIMB Visa Debit Card and CIMB PETRONAS Visa Debit Card.

Thank you

CIMB Bank Berhad / CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad